

14.10.2015

Present: Mr. Kamlesh Saklani, proxy counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, proxy counsel, for the respondents.

Despite opportunities afforded steps not taken. Order dated 23.04.2015 passed by this Court and subsequent order dated 18.05.2015 passed by Deputy/Additional Registrar (Judicial) not complied with. Subject to payment of `1000/- as costs to be deposited with the H.P. State Legal Services Authority, another last and final opportunity is afforded to take steps for the service of unserved respondents, within a period of two weeks. List on 18.11.2015 before the Additional Registrar (Judicial), before whom, learned counsel for the parties undertake to appear/cause appearance for compliance of the order.

October 14, 2015
(Purohit)

(Sanjay Karol), J.