

RSA No. 678 of 2012-F

23.06.2016

**Present: Mr. O.P. Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. V.S. Chauhan,
Advocate, for the appellant.**

**Ms. Megha Kapoor Gautam, Advocate, vice Ms.
Archna Dutt, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 3, 6 to
& 10 and 11.**

**CMPs(M) No. 11234, 11235, 11236, 11237 of
2013**

**Learned counsel for the appellant/applicant prays for
and is granted four weeks' time for consideration. List after
four weeks.**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

**23^d June, 2016
(virender)**