

**RSA No. 678 of 2012-F.**

28.07.2016

Present: Mr. O.P. Negi, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Dhanajay Sharma, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No.1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 & 11.

**CMPs (M) No.11234, 11235, 11236 and 11237 of 2013**

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No. 1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 and 11, seeks three weeks' time to file reply to the application (s). Granted. Be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)  
Judge**

**28<sup>th</sup> July, 2016  
(CS)**