

RSA No.678 of 2012.

28.5.2019 Present: Mr. Vivek Darhel, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Gaurav Gautam, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 & 11.

Respondents No.4, 4 (a), 4 (d), 9 (a) to 9 (d) are duly served, but no one present on their behalf.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take steps for the service respondents No.4 (b) and 4 (c). Let steps as per law be taken within two weeks, thereafter, be served by issuing notice returnable within four weeks.
List thereafter.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

28th May, 2019
(CS)