

RSA No. 678 of 2012

05.03.2021

Present:

Mr. Ajay Kashyap, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 & 11.

None for respondents No. 4, 4(a), 4(d), 9(a) to 9(d), though served.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks more time to take steps for the service of respondents No. 4(b) and 4(c). Let steps for the service of respondent No. 4(b) and 4(c) be taken within a week and they be served by issuing notice returnable within five weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

March 05, 2021
(raman)