

Gurmail Singh vs. Ram Nath & Ors.

RSA No. 678 of 2012.

09.01.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. J.R. Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 and 11.

None for respondent No.4(c) despite service.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take fresh steps for service of unserved respondent No.4(b). Steps be positively taken within two weeks. On steps being so taken, notice be issued to respondent No.4(b), returnable on 17th April, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

**9th January, 2023.
(jai)**