

**Gurmail Singh Vs. Ram Nath & Ors.**

**RSA No. 678/2012**

17.04.2023 Present: Mr. Rajul Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 and 11.

None for respondent No. 4(c) despite service.

Notice issued to respondent No. 4(b) has been received back duly served, however, none has appeared on her behalf, hence she is proceeded against *ex parte*.

As prayed for by learned counsel for the appellant, list after two weeks.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**17<sup>th</sup> April, 2023**  
(raman)