

**Gurmain Singh vs. Ram Nath & Ors.**

RSA No. 678 of 2012

20.07.2023 Present: Mr. Gurinder Singh Parmar, vice counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Bonit Thakur, vice counsel, for respondents No.1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 and 11.

As per report of the Registry, steps for the service of respondents No. 2 to 5 not taken.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant undertakes to do the needful within two weeks.

On doing the needful within the aforesaid period, let notice be issued to respondents No.2 and 5, returnable for 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**20<sup>th</sup> July 2023**  
(tarun)