

Gurmail Singh Versus Ram Nath & ors.

RSA No.678 of 2012

22.09.2023 Present: Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 and 11.

In terms of the earlier order dated 20th July, 2023, learned counsel prays for a weeks' time to take steps for service of respondents No.2 and 5.

Let steps be taken and notices be issued to respondents No.2 and 5 and the matter be listed after four weeks.

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

September 22, 2023
(Shivender)