

**Gurmail Singh Vs. Ram Nath & Ors.**

**RSA No. 678 of 2012**

**01.03.2024** Present: Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 and 11.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the appellant for moving appropriate application for bringing on record LRs of deceased respondent No. 3.

List before the appropriate Bench after four weeks.

**March 1, 2024**

**(Sunil)**

**(Sandeep Sharma),**

**Judge**