

Gurmail Singh
Vs.
Ram Nath & ors.

RSA No.678 of 2012

19.04.2024

Present: Ms. Bhanvi Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Gaurav Gautam, Advocate for respondents No.1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 and 11.

Learned vice counsel, appearing for the appellant, sought time to move appropriate application for bringing on record LRs of respondent No.2.

List on 24.05.2024.

April 19, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge