

**Gurmail Singh Vs. Ram Nath and others**

**RSA No. 678 of 2012**

24.05.2024 Present: Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with  
Mr. Rajul Chauhan, Advocate, for the  
appellant.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Gaurav  
Gautam, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 3, 6  
to 8, 10 and 11.

Legal representatives of respondent No.2 have  
not been brought on record. Be brought on record, upon  
taking steps within period of one week and the matter be  
listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

24<sup>th</sup> May, 2024  
(Chander)