

Gurmail Singh Vs. Ram Nath & Ors.

**RSA No.678 of 2012**

11.07.2024

Present: Mr. Rajul Chauhan, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Gaurav Gautam, Advocate for respondents No.1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 and 11.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

**CMP(M) No.1938 of 2012**

Since, the present appeal has been registered, as such, the present application stands disposed of.

**RSA No.678 of 2012**

Requisite steps, for bringing on record LRs of respondent No.2, not taken. Be taken within a period of four weeks, from today.

List on 08.08.2024.

July 11, 2024  
(Gaurav Thakur)

**( Virender Singh )  
Judge**