

Gurmail Singh Vs. Ram Nath & Ors.

RSA No.678 of 2012

08.08.2024

Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Gaurav Gautam, Advocate for respondents No.1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 and 11.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

CMPs(M) No.1175 and 1176 of 2024

By way of application [CMP(M) No.1175 of 2024], filed, under Order XXII Rule 4, read with Section 151 CPC, indulgence of this Court has been sought to bring on record the LRs of respondent No.2-Raja Ram, who, as per application, has expired on 08.04.2020, leaving behind his LRs, whose names have been mentioned in para No.2 of the application.

Since, the said application has been moved after the prescribed period of limitation, as such, an application [CMP(M) No.1176 of 2024], under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, has also been moved, for condoning the delay, in filing the application for bringing on record LRs of respondent No.2.

Before proceedings further, notices of these applications are required to be issued to the LRs of respondent No.2.

At this stage, Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, accepts notice and waives service, on behalf of LRs of respondent No.2.

Reply to the applications, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

In addition to this, notices of both these applications be also issued to the proposed LRs of respondent No.2, whose names have been mentioned in para No.2 of the application, for 19.09.2024, on taking steps, within a period of seven days, from today.

August 08, 2024
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge