

**Gurmail Singh Vs. Ram Nath & ors.**

**RSA No. 678 of 2012**

19.9.2024 Present: Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 and 11.

Respondent No. 2 is stated to have expired.

CMPs (M) No. 1175 and 1176 of 2024

On 8.8.2024, notices of these applications were ordered to be issued to proposed LRs of respondent No. 2. As per the report of the Registry, notices issued to LRs No. 2(a) and 2(b) received back after service, whereas, notice issued to LR No. 2(c) received back unserved, for want of correct address.

Let fresh steps for the service of respondent No. 2(c) alongwith correct address, be filed, within a week. Thereafter, notice be issued to her, returnable for 7.11.2024.

Reply to these applications, if any, be  
filed, on or before the next date of hearing.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**September 19, 2024**  
(kalpana)