

Gurmail Singh vs. Ram Nath & Ors.

RSA No.678 of 2012

07.01.2025 Present: Mr. Arthav Gadek, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondents No.1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 and 11.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

CMP(M) Nos. 1175 and 1176 of 2024

Fresh steps for the service of respondent No.2(c) have not been taken. Let needful be done within a period of eight weeks, subject to last opportunity. Thereafter notice be issued to respondent No.2(c), returnable within eight weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

January 07, 2025
(subhash)