

**Gurmail Singh vs. Ram Nath and others**

**RSA No.678 of 2012**

19.03.2025 Present: Ms. Shivangi Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the appellant.  
Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Proxy Counsel, for respondents No.1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 and 11.  
Respondents No.2, 4 & 9 are stated to have expired.

**CMP(M) Nos.1175 & 1176 of 2024**

On the persuasive request of learned proxy counsel, by way of indulgence, one more opportunity of two weeks is afforded to the appellant/applicant for effecting service upon proposed respondent No.2(c).

On taking steps within two weeks, let notice be issued to the proposed respondent No.2(c), returnable within four weeks.

**March 19, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**