

Gurmail Singh vs. Ram Nath and others

RSA No. 678 of 2012

10.04.2025 Present:

Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 and 11.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that an application for effecting service upon proposed respondent No. 2(c) by way of substituted process needs to be filed. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

April 10, 2025
tarun