

Gurmail Singh vs. Ram Nath and others

RSA No. 678 of 2012

22.05.2025 Present:

Mr. Arthav Gharaik, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondents No. 1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 and 11.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

CMP No. 11016 of 2025

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the application with liberty reserved to move an appropriate application. Permission granted. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

RSA No. 678 of 2012

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

May 22, 2025
tarun