

Gurmail Singh vs. Ram Nath and others

RSA No. 678 of 2012

25.06.2025 Present: Mr. Arthav Gharaik, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Singh Kashyap, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondents No. 1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 and 11.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

CMP(M) Nos. 1013 & 1014 of 2025

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the legal heirs of deceased proposed respondent No. 2(b) i.e. Dinesh Kumar, details whereof have been given in para 2 of the application, returnable within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

CMP No. 14031 of 2025

The applicant is exempted from filing the translated copies of Annexure A-2 annexed with CMP(M) No. 1013 of 2025, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so. The application stands disposed.

CMP(M) No. 1175 & 1176 of 2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant submits that an appropriate application for substituted service of proposed LR No. 2(c), i.e. Babita, shall be filed within a period of one week.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

June 25, 2025
tarun