

RSA-678 of 2012

30.08.2025 Present: Ms. Priti, vice counsel for appellant.
Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate for respondents No. 1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 and 11.
Respondent No. 2 is stated to have expired.

Proposed LRs No. 2(b)(i), 2(b)(ii), 2(b)(iv) and 2(b)(v) already served.

Appropriate application for substituted service of LR No. 2(c) is awaited despite opportunity dated 11.08.2025. Steps for service of proposed LR No. 2(b)(iii) are also awaited despite aforesaid opportunity. Let the same be awaited for two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

30.08.2025

(Vriti)