

Gurmail Singh Vs. Ram Nath and Ors.

RSA No.678 of 2012

24.09.2025 Present: Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Priti Steta, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondents No.1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 and 11.

Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for respondent No.2(a).

Further time prayed to comply with order dated 30.08.2025, passed by the learned Addl. Registrar (Judicial). Needful be done within a week.

Steps for the service of proposed LR No.2(b)(iii) be taken within a week. On taking such steps, issue notice to said LR, returnable within four weeks thereafter.

On filing the application for substituted service of proposed LR-2(c) within a week, list the matter for consideration of the same immediately thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

24th September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)