

**RSA-678 of 2012**

13.10.2025 Present: Ms. Priti, vice counsel for the appellant.  
Mr. Sahil Dixit, Advocate for the respondents  
No. 1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 and 11.

Appropriate application for substituted service of proposed LR No. 2(c) and steps for service of proposed LR No. 2(b)(iii) are awaited. However, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that appropriate application for effecting service upon LR No. 2(c) has already been filed in the Registry. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

Steps for service of LR No. 2(b)(iii) be awaited for one week. List thereafter.

Appropriate steps for representation of proposed LRs No. 2(b)(iv) and 2(b)(v) [who are minor], are awaited till date.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**13.10.2025**

*(Vriti)*