

Gurmail Singh vs. Ram Nath & ors.

RSA No. 678 of 2012

9.4.2026 Present: Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Arthav Gharaik, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No.1, 3, 6 to 8, 10 and 11.

As per report of the Registry, process was filed
for the service of respondent No.2(b)(iii) but was returned
to the learned counsel for removing the objection.

It has also been reported that the objections
were not removed and the process fee was not re-filed.
This means that the order was not complied with. It was
the last opportunity to comply with the order. No
reasonable cause has been assigned for non-compliance of
the order, hence, the appeal qua respondent No.2(b)(iii)
stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

List the matter for consideration after two
weeks on the aspect whether the appeal has abated in
entirety or in part due to the failure to bring on record the
legal representatives of respondent No.2.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

9th April, 2026
(Chander)